DGT-A-22012/01/2018-Estt.I(Adm.II)(Pt.II) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Room No.109(A), 1st Floor, Employment Exchange Building, Pusa Campus, New Delhi – 110012.

Dated: 02.05.2022

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority, due to administrative exigencies the transfers/ postings of following Officers of ISDS Cadre are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S1. No.	Name of the Officer(s) Shri/Smt./Ms.	Present place of posting	Transferred to
1.	Sh. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Director	Affiliation Division, DGT(HQ)	CFI & General Admn. Divisions, DGT(HQ)
2.	Shri Ravi Chilukoti, Director	CFI & General Admn. Division, DGT(HQ)	RDSDE, Uttarakhand
3.	Sh. Ujjawal Biswas Director	RDSDE, Uttrákhand	Affiliation Division, DGT(HQ)
4.	Sh. Satish Kumar, Deputy Director	CFI Section, DGT(HQ)	NSTI(W), Panipat
5.	Sh. Avinash Kishore, Deputy Director	Examination Cell, DGT(HQ)	RDSDE, Uttrakhand
6.	Sh. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Deputy Director	Schemes Division, DGT(HQ)	NSTI(W), Trivandrum
7	Smt. R. Eswari <i>,</i> Deputy Director	NSTI(W), Trivandrum	RDSDE, Madhya Pradesh

2. The above transfers/postings are in public interest. Accordingly, the officers are entitled for transfer allowance and joining time as per rules.

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. All the Officers concerned.
- 2. All the Regional Directors/Heads of Department of DGT field formations.
- 3. PPS to Secretary, MSD&E, Sr. PPS to DG(T), PPS to DDG(SS), DS(Est.)
- 4. The Director (ISDS), MSD&E, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Divisional Heads of DGT(Hqr.), Pusa Office & Kaushal Bhawan.
- 6. The Pay and Accounts Officers, MSD&E, New Delhi/Mumbai/Chennai.
- 7. The Under Secretary (Gen. Adm.), DGT(Hqr.), New Delhi.
- 8. The DDO(Cash Section), DGT(Hqr.).
- 9. IT Cell with request to upload on the website of DGT.
- 10. Office Order folder.